
4-3地区別人口の推移 （単位：世帯，人）

総数 男 女

807,108 2,128,400 1,022,129 1,106,271

38,487 99,368 48,454 50,914

8,175 18,850 9,411 9,439

525 1,413 692 721

905 2,429 1,205 1,224

1,781 4,908 2,362 2,546

1,215 3,172 1,590 1,582

3,656 9,312 4,471 4,841

374 1,044 496 548

1,072 3,272 1,586 1,686

945 2,675 1,328 1,347

521 1,335 644 691

3,345 7,665 3,732 3,933

2,245 6,141 2,980 3,161

633 1,627 809 818

2,090 5,607 2,722 2,885

535 1,421 685 736

2,001 5,106 2,321 2,785

834 2,351 1,180 1,171

1,765 4,774 2,284 2,490

531 1,467 709 758

878 2,341 1,118 1,223

556 1,573 778 795

765 2,057 1,021 1,036

900 2,593 1,223 1,370

485 1,355 681 674

735 2,096 1,038 1,058

1,020 2,784 1,388 1,396

資料：国勢調査
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世帯数
人口地区別

長野県

佐久市総数

中込

岩村田

小田井

平根

中佐都

高瀬

平賀

内山

三井

志賀

臼田

野沢

桜井

岸野

前山

大沢

南御牧

本牧

布施

春日

協和

切原

田口

青沼

中津

甲

- 10 -



4-3．地区別人口の推移（抜粋）

地区別 H2 H7 H12 H17 H22 H27

岩村田 12,825 13,680 14,691 16,151 17,859 18,850

小田井 1,083 1,130 1,174 1,260 1,235 1,413

平根 2,176 2,278 2,380 2,474 2,479 2,429

中佐都 3,690 4,030 4,398 4,547 4,672 4,908

高瀬 3,315 3,403 3,382 3,326 3,254 3,172

野沢 8,116 8,498 9,142 9,212 9,230 9,312

桜井 1,081 1,087 1,089 1,087 1,098 1,044

岸野 3,720 3,597 3,582 3,494 3,384 3,272

前山 2,456 2,375 2,643 2,746 2,678 2,675

大沢 1,708 1,765 1,626 1,506 1,422 1,335

中込 7,499 7,797 8,187 8,275 8,016 7,665

平賀 5,461 5,693 5,872 5,696 5,990 6,141

内山 2,098 2,011 1,899 1,816 1,739 1,627

三井 4,911 5,039 5,077 5,386 5,593 5,607

志賀 1,864 1,823 1,733 1,600 1,555 1,421

臼田 6,284 6,046 5,822 5,517 5,433 5,106

切原 3,056 3,009 2,870 2,686 2,528 2,351

田口 5,110 5,219 5,386 5,314 5,020 4,774

青沼 1,851 1,904 1,884 1,794 1,597 1,467

中津 2,284 2,415 2,482 2,526 2,484 2,341

甲 1,760 1,752 1,714 1,567 1,555 1,573

南御牧 2,169 2,306 2,308 2,277 2204 2,057

本牧 3,094 3,032 3,010 2,961 2,757 2,593

布施 1,847 1,757 1,653 1,552 1,471 1,355

春日 2,768 2,775 2,654 2,483 2,248 2,096

協和 3,399 3,392 3,358 3,209 3,051 2,784

資料：国勢調査



4-3．地区別世帯数の推移（抜粋）

地区別 H2 H7 H12 H17 H22 H27

岩村田 4,322 5,128 5,581 6,376 7,324 8,175

小田井 313 351 396 448 430 525

平根 570 655 757 827 865 905

中佐都 1,017 1,225 1,360 1,467 1,971 1,781

高瀬 938 1,014 1,076 1,130 1,141 1,215

野沢 2,584 2,892 3,238 3,356 3,514 3,656

桜井 302 324 358 372 383 374

岸野 987 998 1,062 1,083 1,083 1,072

前山 734 738 862 914 924 945

大沢 472 533 542 526 516 521

中込 2,655 2,979 3,252 3,323 3,282 3,345

平賀 1,569 1,748 1,920 1,908 2,148 2,245

内山 600 615 614 625 640 633

三井 1,520 1,553 1,660 1,845 1,968 2,090

志賀 485 515 519 534 544 535

臼田 2,019 2,035 2,080 1,999 2,043 2,001

切原 798 836 855 851 829 834

田口 1,510 1,625 1,753 1,760 1,761 1,765

青沼 519 563 574 572 534 531

中津 668 752 734 863 887 878

甲 468 482 495 497 517 556

南御牧 594 711 806 759 768 765

本牧 886 912 965 941 913 900

布施 506 508 516 517 524 485

春日 754 779 788 785 758 735

協和 969 1,012 1,073 1,084 1,065 1,020

資料：国勢調査



4-3．地区別人口の推移（グラフ）

H17 H22 H27

岩村田 16,151 17,859 18,850

小田井 1,260 1,235 1,413

平根 2,474 2,479 2,429

中佐都 4,547 4,672 4,908

高瀬 3,326 3,254 3,172

野沢 9,212 9,230 9,312

桜井 1,087 1,098 1,044

岸野 3,494 3,384 3,272

前山 2,746 2,678 2,675

大沢 1,506 1,422 1,335

中込 8,275 8,016 7,665

平賀 5,696 5,990 6,141

内山 1,816 1,739 1,627

三井 5,386 5,593 5,607

志賀 1,600 1,555 1,421

臼田 5,517 5,433 5,106

切原 2,686 2,528 2,351

田口 5,314 5,020 4,774

青沼 1,794 1,597 1,467

中津 2,526 2,484 2,341

甲 1,567 1,555 1,573

南御牧 2,277 2,204 2,057

本牧 2,961 2,757 2,593

布施 1,552 1,471 1,355

春日 2,483 2,248 2,096

協和 3,209 3,051 2,784

資料：国勢調査
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4-3．地区別世帯数の推移（グラフ）

H17 H22 H27

岩村田 6,376 7,324 8,175

小田井 448 430 525

平根 827 865 905

中佐都 1,467 1,971 1,781

高瀬 1,130 1,141 1,215

野沢 3,356 3,514 3,656

桜井 372 383 374

岸野 1,083 1,083 1,072

前山 914 924 945

大沢 526 516 521

中込 3,323 3,282 3,345

平賀 1,908 2,148 2,245

内山 625 640 633

三井 1,845 1,968 2,090

志賀 534 544 535

臼田 1,999 2,043 2,001

切原 851 829 834

田口 1,760 1,761 1,765

青沼 572 534 531

中津 863 887 878

甲 497 517 556

南御牧 759 768 765

本牧 941 913 900

布施 517 524 485

春日 785 758 735

協和 1,084 1,065 1,020

資料：国勢調査
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